505031858 08/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5078609

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
ALI EBRAHIMI AFROUZI				08/01/2018		
AZADEH AFSHAR BA	KOOSHL			08/01/2018		
SOROUSH MEHRNIA				08/01/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
Name: AI INCORPO			DRATED			
Street Address:	334 AI	334 ADELAIDE STREET WEST, UNIT 311,				
City:	TORO	TORONTO				
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	M5V 0	M5V 0M1				
Property Type Application Number:		1587	Number 15878228			
•	be sent t	d; if tl	e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 281449			
			cer@aiincorporated.com			
· ·		SPE	ENCER TILTON			
			NSET WAY, UNIT 190			
Address Line 4:		HENI	DERSON, NEVADA 89014			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SPENCER TILTON			
SIGNATURE:			/Spencer Tilton/			
DATE SIGNED:			08/01/2018			
			This document serves as an Oath	/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 3						
source=Al copy#page1.						
source=Al copy#page2.						
source=AI copy#page3.	.ur					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION AND ANY PATENTS THAT MAY ISSUE THEREFROM

I/We, each of the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is/are the inventor/s ("Inventor") of the inventions ("Invention") described and set forth in the below-identified application/s ("Application") for United States Letters Patent:

"APPLICATION"

Robotic Vacuum with Rotating Cleaning Apparatus						
Filing Date:	<u>1/23/2018</u>	Application No.:	<u>15878228</u>			

WHEREAS, the Assignor, in furtherance of its obligations to AI Incorporated, <u>having a</u> registered address at 334 Adelaide Street West Toronto ON CA M5V 0M1 (hereinafter "Assignee"); and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor; has agreed to and hereby agrees to and hereby does assign and transfer to Assignee:

all right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and Application (including any divisional, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, and/or amendment applications) and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial designs) thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world (including those granted as a result of reissues, reexaminations, post-grant review, or any other formal proceeding); and the right to claim the priority from the Application as provided by the Paris Convention and others. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assign as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had her/his Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any divisional, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

The aforesaid assignment includes the Assignor's right in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payments now, in the past, or hereafter due or payable that may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement of any Patent that may issue from the Invention and Application throughout the world, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees that s/he will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. In addition, Assignor agrees not to challenge

the validity and/or enforceability of the Invention and Application and any Patent that may issue therefrom or aid, abet, encourage, participate in, or induce any such challenge by a third party.

Assignor covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the Invention and Application and any Patent that may issue therefrom and the rights being conveyed herein are free and clear of any encumbrances, and Assignor has full right to convey the same as expressed herein.

//

REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

ASSIGNOR/S

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Typed Name: Ali Ebrahimi Afrouzi

Inventor's Signature

Bidderford

Inventor's Typed Name:

Azadeh Afshar Bakooshli

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Typed Name: Soroush Mehrnia

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Typed Name:

Inventor's Signature

Date Assignment Signed

Inventor's Typed Name

Date Assignment Signed

Date Assignment Signed

8/1/18

8/1/18

Date Assignment Signed

8/1/18

Date Assignment Signed